
     KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED 
                              (Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act, 1956) 

          Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer, Transmission Sub Division  
                              Moozhiyar, Pin - 689662 

                                             Phone:  +91 4735 294048, 9446009325 (AEE), Email: aeemzhr@gmail.com 

                                Reg. Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-695004, Kerala 

                                              Web Site: www.kseb.in, CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424 

 

No. AEE/TSD-MZR/DB-138/2024-25/118                                              Dtd:18.09.2024 

Corrigendum - 1 
 
Sub :  O&M of 220 kV Sabarigiri - Theni (SBTH) feeder - Cutting and clearing of jungle 

growth, trees & tree branches along the line route from location No.30 to 62 (First tower 
after Anathodu dam to boarder tower of Pathanamthitta district) under LMS, 
Moozhiyar 

    Ref : 1. This office E-Tender No. AEE/TSD-MZR/eT-07/2024-25/03.09.2024 

   2. Tender ID: 2024_KSEB_689442_1 
 

Tenders were invited from this office vide ref. cited above for O&M of 220 kV 

Sabarigiri - Theni (SBTH) feeder - Cutting and clearing of jungle growth, trees & tree 
branches along the line route from location No.30 to 62 (First tower after Anathodu dam 

to boarder tower of Pathanamthitta district) under LMS, Moozhiyar  with last date of 
online submission as 18.09.2024, 11:30 AM. However, due to some technical reasons, 
the last date of online submission of the tender is now extended to 28.09.2024, 11:30 
AM, and the other related dates are changed as noted below. 

 
Clarification end date    - 28.09.2024, 11:00 AM 

Document download/Sale end date  - 28.09.2024, 11:30 AM 

Bid opening date     - 30.09.2024, 12:00 Noon  

 
  All other conditions remain unchanged. 
 
 

     Sd/- 
Phone: - 04735-294048, 9446009325                     Assistant Executive Engineer 
E mail: - aeemzhr@gmail.com                          Transmission Sub Division, Moozhiyar 
 
                                                     
 

http://www.kseb.in/
mailto:aeemzhr@gmail.com

